TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust		05/10/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW
Company		03/10/2000	YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crosman Corporation	
Street Address:	Route 5 & 20	
City:	East Bloomfield	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14443	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605660	VISIBLE IMPACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)720-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-720-7800

Email: adavis-tyc@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan A. Sims, Esq.

Address Line 1: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22182-2700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64896.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan A. Sims, Esq.
Signature:	/Bryan A. Sims/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0083

900066039

Date:	01/04/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=full_rel#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0084

FULL RELEASE OF CONTINGENT PATENT, TRADEMARK, AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF CONTINGENT PATENT, TRADEMARK, AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 6 day of May, 2006, by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation ("Agent"), in favor of CROSMAN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

The Agent hereby releases its Amended and Restated Contingent Patent, Trademark, and License Assignment dated as of February 10, 2004, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2003, at reel and frame number 013740/0064, and also recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2003, at reel and frame number 002680/0883 with respect to all patents and patent applications described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto and all trademark applications described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

TRUST COMPAN

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS

By:

J. Theodore Smith

Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

)SS.:

COUNTY OF MONROE

On the the day of May in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared J. Theodore Smith, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

KRISTAL HORVATH
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Monroe County
10, 01H06106120
Commission Expires March 1, 2008

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 01/04/2007